The current listing of floating shares restricted for sale is in consistent with that stated in the Share Reform Proposal.

Edgar Filing: SINOPEC SHANGHAI PETROCHEMICAL CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

5. Prior listing of floating shares restricted for sale

No. Listing date Shareholder name

Number of
Shares for
listing

(unit: share)

Percentage
in total share
capital (%) Reference Index

1 August 20,
2014

China Petroleum &
Chemical Corporation 540,000,000 5

Be published on China Securities
Journal, Shanghai Securities News,
Securities Times, and the websites
of Shanghai Stock Exchange, Hong
Kong Stock Exchange and the
Company on August 14, 2014

Other Shareholders of
Floating Shares
Restricted for Sales

225,000,000 2.08
2 August 20,

2015
China Petroleum &
Chemical Corporation

540,000,000 5

Be published on China Securities
Journal, Shanghai Securities News,
Securities Times, and the websites
of Shanghai Stock Exchange, Hong
Kong Stock Exchange and the
Company on August 14, 2015

VII. Change in shareholding structure

Unit: share

Before the
current
listing

Change in share
number

After the current
listing

Floating
shares
restricted
for sale

1. Shares held by state-owned legal persons 4,380,000,000 -4,380,000,000 0

Total floating shares restricted for sale 4,380,000,000 -4,380,000,000 0

Floating
shares not
restricted
for sale

1. A shares 2,925,000,000 +4,380,000,000 7,305,000,000
2. H shares 3,495,000,000 0 3,495,000,000

Total floating shares not restricted for sale 6,420,000,000 +4,380,000,000 10,800,000,000

Total shares 10,800,000,000 0 10,800,000,000

VIII.Documents for Inspection

1. Application for Listing of Floating Shares Restricted for Sale prepared by the board of the Company;

2. Certificate of Enquiry of Number of Registered Securities Held by Investors;

Edgar Filing: SINOPEC SHANGHAI PETROCHEMICAL CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 14

3. Verification Opinions of CITIC Securities Co., Ltd. on Application by Sinopec Shanghai Petrochemical
Company Limited for Listing of Floating Shares Restricted for Sale;

4. Other documents.
It is hereby announced.

Board of Directors

Sinopec Shanghai Petrochemical Company Limited

August 12, 2016